

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Bail Application No.2774 of 2025

Natrajan Balasubramaniam ... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

Ms Savvy Kolhekar i/by Aniket Vagal, for the applicant.

Mr SM Mangaonkar, APP for the respondent / State.

PSI Dadasaheb Patil, EOW Pune city.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 24 September 2025.

P.C. :

Despite granting circulation, the learned Counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment. At the request of the learned Counsel for the applicant, stand over to **17 October 2025.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]