

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2774 OF 2025

Natrajan Balasubramaniam ... Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra ... Respondent

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.01.20
11:31:09 +0530

Mr.Aniket Vagal, for the Applicant.
Mr.M.G. Patil, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. The learned APP submits that trial is in progress. Four witnesses have been examined and he seeks time to produce documents in that regard.

3. Stand over to 28th January 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)