

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2774 OF 2025

Natrajan BalasubramaniamAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Aniket Vagal for Applicant.

Mr. M. G. Patil, APP for State/Respondent.

Mr. Chetan More, API, E.O.W., Pune City.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)