

N.S.Kamble

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2774 OF 2025

Natrajan Balasubramaniyam ...Applicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

---

Mr.Aniket Vagal a/w Ms.Juhi Kadu and Ms.Savvy Kolhekar, for the  
Applicant.

Mr.M.G. Patil, APP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. The learned APP shall produce the list of witnesses by the next date along with their liabilities.
3. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> June 2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2026.05.08  
12:03:40 +0530